

Dental Journal of Indira Gandhi **Institute of Medical Sciences**



Editorial

Editor's Message

Nimmi Singh¹

Department of Oral Medicine and Radiology, Postgraduate Institute of Dental Education and Research, Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Patna, India.



*Corresponding author: Dr. Nimmi Singh, Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Sheikhpura, Bailey Road, Patna, India.

singhdrnimmi@gmail.com

Received : 22 August 2023 Accepted : 22 August 2023 Published: 14 November 2023

10.25259/DJIGIMS_14_2023

Quick Response Code:



We are delighted to present the latest edition of the Dental Journal of Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences (DJIGIMS). This journal has evolved into a beacon of knowledge and research in the field of dentistry, thanks to the unwavering dedication of our esteemed contributors and the tireless efforts of our editorial team.

We extend our heartfelt gratitude to all the researchers, authors and reviewers who have shared their expertise and insights, and helped in enriching the academic discourse. We are proud to announce the launch of our official journal website that will serve as a platform for easy access to our publications and resources.

We are also excited to share that DJIGIMS is embarking on a new partnership with Scientific Scholars publishing house, a collaboration that promises to enhance the dissemination of a groundbreaking dental research.

Our sincere appreciation goes to the Director, Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences (IGIMS) and Head of the Department, Postgraduate Institute of Dental Education and Research (PGIDER), for their continuous support and encouragement.

As we continue this remarkable journey, we invite the global dental community to join us in advancing dental science and practice.

How to cite this article: Singh N. Editor's Message. Dent J Indira Gandhi Inst Med Sci. 2023;2:77. doi: 10.25259/ DJIGIMS_14_2023.

This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution-Non Commercial-Share Alike 4.0 License, which allows others to remix, tweak, and build upon the work non-commercially, as long as the author is credited and the new creations are licensed under the identical terms. ©2023 Published by Scientific Scholar on behalf of Dental Journal of Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences